South Yorkshire

Yellow route

Temporary timetable

10 and 11 January 2026




Supertram
Network Map:
Saturday 10 and
Sunday 11 January

Network Rail need to complete
essential bridge repairs near
Meadowhall South.

This means that trams won'’t be
able to operate between Arena
and Meadowhall or Parkgate.

Replacement bus services will
operate in the affected area.

Normal service is expected to
resume on Monday 12 January.

Routes
I Blue
m Purple
Yellow
—— YE1Bus
—— TT1Bus

Key
Bus Interchange

Train Interchange

Leighton Road @
Herdings Park @

> Park and Ride
Cycle Parking

E Stadiums

Universities/Colleges
m West End Hospitals

4

You can use any valid tram ticket on
Supertram replacement bus services.

Buy tickets in advance using the TSY Mobile
app or from a tram conductor.

You can also buy tickets directly from the
bus driver.

Malin Bridge @

Sheffield Station ® @
E Sheffield Hallam University

E Bramall Lane The Sheffield College
Park Grange Croft (® (®

Arbourthorne Road (@) (®

Gleadless Townend (@=9)

Granville Road (® (®

Park Grange ® @
Spring Lane ® (@®

Manor Top @® (@
Hollinsend ® ®

Herdings/

White Lane @
Birley Lane (®
Birley Moor Road ®
Hackenthorpe @
Donetsk Way ®
Moss Way @
Crystal Peaks

Interchange

Drake House Lane ®
Beighton

Waterthorpe @
Westfield @

3 B3 Halfway @

O,

© Middlewood

O Leppings Lane
E Hillsborough Stadium

O Hillsborough Park
=D Hillsborough

Interchange

® © Bamforth Street

® © Langsett/Primrose View

@® © Infirmary Road

® © Shalesmoor for Kelham Island
@® © Netherthorpe Road

©® © University of Sheffield ][I}
® © West Street

@® © City Hall

(@=0=") Cathedral

X

(@=8-C———3-%) Fitzalan Square

© Castle Square

E Ponds Forge

©
©
©

@ (I) Hyde Park
? ? Cricket Inn Road

® ® Nunnery Square

& city Athletics Stadium
Attercliffe

E Sheffield Arena

Carbrook for IKEA

Meadowhall South
Tinsley

Interchange

I
® Parkgate

Change here if travelling between
the city centre and beyond Arena

Arena Olympic Legacy Park

Valley Centertainment

(€=® Meadowhall

(® Rotherham Central

To find out more information visit:

travelsouthyorkshire.com/BridgeRepairs



http://travelsouthyorkshire.com/bridgerepairs

Passengers travelling beyond Arena, the replacement bus service from Fitzalan
Square will provide the easiest connection.

YELLOW » SAT Middlewood » Arena/Olympic Legacy Park
Middlewood - - - 06:00 06:20 06:40 07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00 - 08:20  08:40
Hillsborough - - - 06:06 06:26 06:46 07:06 07:26 07:46  08:06 - 08:26  08:46
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island - - - 06:12 06:32 06:52 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 - 08:32  08:52
Cathedral - - 06:03 06:21 06:41 07:01 07:21 07:41 08:01 08:21 - 08:41  09:01
Castle Square - - 06:04 06:22 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 - 08:42  09:02
Cricket Inn Road - - 06:09 06:27 06:47 07:07 07:27 07:47 08:07 08:27 - 08:47  09:07
Nunnery Square - - 06:10 06:28 06:48 07:08 07:28 07:48 08:08 08:28 - 08:48  09:08
Woodbourn Road 05:31 05:51 06:12 06:30 06:50 07:10 07:30 07:50 08:10 08:30 08:40 08:50 09:10
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 05:34 05:54 06:15 06:33 06:53 07:13 07:33 07:53 08:13 08:33 08:43 08:53 09:13
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood - 09:00 09:19 09:34 09:49 10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:.04 11:19 11:34 11:49
Hillsborough - 09:06 09:25 09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40  11:55
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island - 09:12  09:31 09:46  10:01 10:16 10:31 10:46  11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46  12:01
Cathedral - 09:21  09:40 09:55 10:10 10:25 10:40 10:55 11:10 11:25 11:40 11:55  12:10
Castle Square - 09:22 09:41 09:56 10:11 10:26 10:41 10:56 11:11 11:26 11:41 11:56 12:11
Cricket Inn Road - 09:27 09146 10:01 10:16  10:31 10:46 11:01 11:16 11:31 11:46 12:01 12:16
Nunnery Square - 09:28  09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02 12:17
Woodbourn Road 09:20 09:30 09:49  10:04 10:19 10:34 10:49 11:.04 11:19 11:34 11:49 12:04 12:19
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 09:23 09:33 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07 12:22
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 12:04 12:19  12:34 12149  13:04 13:19 13:34 13149  14:04  14:19 14:34 14:49  15:04
Hillsborough 12:10 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55  14:10 14:25  14:40 14:55  15:10
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 12:16 12:31 12:46  13:01 13:16 13:31 13:46 14:01 14:16  14:31 14:46  15:01 15:16
Cathedral 12:25 12:40 12:55 13:10 13:25 13:40 13:55 14:10 14:25 14:40 14:55  15:10  15:25
Castle Square 12:26  12:41  12:56  13:11  13:26  13:41  13:56  14:11  14:26 14141 14:56  15:11  15:26
Cricket Inn Road 12:31 12146 13:01 13:16  13:31 13:46  14:01 14:16  14:31 14146 1501 15:16  15:31
Nunnery Square 12:32  12:47  13:02  13:17 13:32  13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14147  15:.02 15:17  15:32
Woodbourn Road 12:34  12:49  13:04  13:19  13:34  13:49 14:04 14119 14:34  14:49 15:.04 15:19  15:34
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 12:37  12:52  13:07 1322 13:37 13:52  14:07 14:22  14:37 14:52  15:.07 15:22  15:37
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 15:19  15:34 15149 16:04 16:19 16:34 16:49 17:04 17119 17:34 17:49  18:04  18:19
Hillsborough 15:25 15:40 15:55 16:10 16:25 16:40 16:55 1710 17:25 17:40 17:55  18:10  18:25
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 15:31 15146 16:01 16:16 16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17146  18:01 18:16  18:31
Cathedral 15:40 1555 16:10 16:25 16140 16:55 17:10 17:25 17:40 17:55  18:10 18:25  18:40
Castle Square 15:41  15:56 16:11 16:26 16141 16:56 17:11  17:26 17141  17:56  18:11 18:26  18:41
Cricket Inn Road 15:46  16:01 16:16  16:31 16:46 17:01 17:16 17:31 17146 18:01 18:16  18:31 18:46
Nunnery Square 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32 16147 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47 18:02 18:17 18:32 18:47
Woodbourn Road 15:49 16:04 16:19 16:34 16149 17:04 17:19 17:34 17149  18:04 18:19 18:34  18:49
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:52  18:07 18:22  18:37 18:52
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 18:34  18:49 19:04  19:19 - 19:34  19:49 - 20:02 - 20:32 - 21:02
Hillsborough 18:40 18:55 19:10 19:25 - 19:40  19:55 - 20:08 - 20:38 - 21:08
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 18:46  19:01 19:16  19:31 - 19:46  20:01 - 20:14 - 20:44 - 21:14
Cathedral 18:55 19:10 19:25 19:40 19:47  19:54 20:09 20:17 20:23 20:27 20:52 21:00 21:23
Castle Square 18:56 19111  19:26 19141 19148 19555 20:10 20:18 20:24 20:28 20:53 21:01 21:24
Cricket Inn Road 19:01 19116 19:31 19146  19:53  20:00 20:15 20:23 20:29 20:33 20:58 21:06 21:29
Nunnery Square 19:02 19:17  19:32 1947 - 20:01  20:16 - 20:30 20:34 2059  21:07 21:30
Woodbourn Road 19:04 19:19 19:34  19:49 - 20:03  20:18 - 20:32 20:36 21:01 21:09 21:32
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 19:07 19:22  19:37 19:52 - 20:06  20:21 - 20:35 20:39 21:04 21:12 2135
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood - 21:32 - 22:02 - 22:32 - 23:02 - 23:32 - - 00:02
Hillsborough - 21:38 - 22:08 - 22:38 - 23:08 - 23:38 - - 00:08
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island - 21:44 - 22:14 - 22:44 - 23:14 - 23:44 - - 00:14
Cathedral 21:27 21:52  22:00 22:22 22:27 22:52 23:00 23:22 23:27 23:52 23:57 00:11 00:22
Castle Square 21:28 21:53 22:01 22:23 22:28 22:53 23:01 23:23 23:28 23:53 23:58 00:12 00:23
Cricket Inn Road 21:33  21:58 22:06 22:28 22:33 22:58 23:06 23:28 23:33 23:58 00:03 00:17 00:28
Nunnery Square 21:34 21:59 22:07 22:29 22:34 22:59 23:07 23:29 23:34 2359 - - -
Woodbourn Road 21:36  22:01 22:09 22:31 22:36  23:01 23:09 23:31 23:36 00:01 - - -
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 21:39 22:04 22:12 22:34 22:39 23:.04 23:12 23:34 23:39 00:04 - - -
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Continues on next page...



YELLOW » SAT (continued) Middlewood » Arena/Olympic Legacy Park

Middlewood - -
Hillsborough - -
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island - -

Cathedral 00:27  00:34
Castle Square 00:28  00:35
Cricket Inn Road 00:33  00:40
Nunnery Square - -
Woodbourn Road - -

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park - -
Meadowhall Interchange - -

YELLOW » SAT Arena/Olympic Legacy Park » Middlewood
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 05:51 06:11 06:31 06:51 07:11 07:31 07:51 08:11 08:31 08:51
Woodbourn Road 05:54 06:14 06:34 06:54 07:14 07:34 07:54 08:14 08:34 08:54
Nunnery Square 05:56 06:16 06:36 06:56 07:16 07:36 07:56 08:16 08:36  08:56
Cricket Inn Road 05:19 05:38 05:54 05:57 06:17 06:37 06:57 07:17 07:37 07:57 08:17 08:37 08:57
Castle Square 05:24 05:43 05:59 06:02 06:22 06:42 07:02 07:22 07:42 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02
Cathedral 05:25 05:44 06:01 06:03 06:23 06:43 07:03 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:23 08:43 09:03
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 05:34  05:53 06:12 06:32 06:52 07:12 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 08:52 09:12
Hillsborough 05:40  05:59 06:18 06:38 06:58 07:18 07:38 07:58 08:18 08:38 08:58 09:18
Middlewood 05:46  06:05 06:24 06:44 07:04 07:24 07:44 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 09:02 09:17 09:32 09:47 10:02 10:17 10:32 10:47 11:02 11:17 11:32 11:47 12:02
Woodbourn Road 09:05 09:20 09:35  09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35  10:50  11:05  11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05
Nunnery Square 09:07 09:22 09:37 09:52 10:07 10:22 10:37 10:52 11:07 11:22 11:37 11:52 12:07
Cricket Inn Road 09:08 09:23 09:38 09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53  11:08  11:23  11:38  11:53  12:08
Castle Square 09:13  09:28 09:43 09:58 10:13 10:28 10:43 10:58 11:13 11:28 11:43 11:58 12:13
Cathedral 09:14 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14 10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14  11:29 11:44 11:59 12:14
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 09:23  09:38  09:53 10:08 10:23 10:38 10:53  11:08 11:23  11:38 11:53  12:08 12:23
Hillsborough 09:29 09:44 09:59 10:14  10:29 10:44 10:59 11:14  11:29  11:44  11:59  12:14  12:29
Middlewood 09:35 09:50 10:05 10:20 10:35 10:50 11:05 11:20 11:35 11:50 12:05 12:20 12:35
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 12:17 12:32 12:47 13:02 13:17 13:32 13:47 14:02 14:17 14:32 14:47 15:02 15:17
Woodbourn Road 12:20 12:35 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35  13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05  15:20
Nunnery Square 12:22 12:37 12:52 13:07 13:22 13:37 13:52 14:07 14:22 14:37 14:52 15:07 15:22
Cricket Inn Road 12:23  12:38  12:53  13:08  13:23  13:38  13:53  14:08 14:23  14:38  14:53  15:08  15:23
Castle Square 12:28  12:43  12:58  13:13  13:28  13:43  13:58 14:13  14:28 14143  14:58  15:13  15:28
Cathedral 12:29  12:44 12:59 13:14  13:29  13:44  13:59  14:14  14:29  14:44  14:59  15:14  15:29
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 12:38  12:53  13:08 13:23  13:38  13:53  14:08  14:23  14:38  14:53  15:08  15:23  15:38
Hillsborough 12:44  12:59  13:14  13:29 13144  13:59  14:14  14:29  14:44 1459 15114 15:29  15:44
Middlewood 12:50 13:05 13:20 13:35 13:50 14:05 14:20 14:35 14:50 15:05 15:20 15:35  15:50
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 15:32 15:47 16:02 16:17 16:32 16:47 17:02 17:17 17:32 17:47  18:02 18:17  18:32
Woodbourn Road 15:35 15:50 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20  18:35
Nunnery Square 15:37 15:52 16:07 16:22 16:37 16:52 17:07 17:22 17:37 17:52  18:07 18:22  18:37
Cricket Inn Road 15:38 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38  17:53  18:08  18:23 18:38
Castle Square 15:43 15:58 16:13 16:28 16143  16:58 17:13 17:28 17143  17:58  18:13  18:28  18:43
Cathedral 1544 1559 16:14 16:29 16:44 1659 17114 17:29 17:44 1759  18:14 18:29 18:44
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 15:53 16:08 16:23 16:38 16:53 17:08 17:23 17:38 17:53  18:08 18:23  18:38  18:53
Hillsborough 15:59 16:14 16:29 16144 16:59  17:14  17:29 17:44 1759  18:14  18:29  18:44  18:59
Middlewood 16:05 16:20 16:35 16:50 17:05 17:20 17:35 17:50 18:05 18:20 18:35 18:50 19:05
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 18:47 19:02 19:17 19:32 19147 20:02 20:12 20:27 20:42 20:57 2112 21127  21:42
Woodbourn Road 18:50 19:05 19:20 19:35 19:50 20:05 20:15 20:30 2045 21:00 21:15 21:30 2145
Nunnery Square 18:52  19:.07 19:22  19:37 19:52  20:07 20:17 20:32 20:47 21:02 21:17 21:32 21:47
Cricket Inn Road 18:53 19:08 19:23  19:38  19:53  20:08 20:18 20:33 20:48 21:03 21:18 21:33  21:48
Castle Square 18:58 19:13  19:28 19:43  19:58  20:13  20:23  20:38 20:53 21:08 21:23 21:38  21:53
Cathedral 18:59 19114 1929 19145 19:69  20:15 20:25 20:39 20:55 21:09 21:25 21:39 21:55
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 19:08 19:23 19:38 - 20:08 - - 20:47 - 21:17 - 21:47 -
Hillsborough 19:14 1929 19:44 - 20:14 - - 20:53 - 21:23 - 21:53 -
Middlewood 19:20 19:35 19:50 20:20 20:59 21:29 21:59

Continues on next page...



YELLOW » SAT (continued) Arena/Olympic Legacy Park » Middlewood

Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 21:57 22:12  22:27 22:42 22:57 23:12 23127 23:42 23:57 00:12 00:20

Woodbourn Road 22:00 22:15 22:30 22:45 23:00 23:15 23:30 23:45 00:00 00:15 00:23

Nunnery Square 22:02 22:17 22:32  22:47 23:02 23:17 23:32 2347 00:02 00:17 00:25

Cricket Inn Road 22:03 22:18 22:33  22:48 23:03 23:18 23:33 23:48 00:03 00:18 00:26

Castle Square 22:08 22:23 22:38 22:53 23:08 23:23 23:38 23:53 00:08 00:23 00:31

Cathedral 22:09 22:25 22:39 22:55  23:09 23:25 23:39 2355 00:10 00:25 00:33

Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 22:17 - 22:47 - 23:17 - 23:47 - - - -

Hillsborough 22:23 - 22:53 - 23:23 - 23:53 - - - -

Middlewood 22:29 - 22:59 - 23:29 - 23:59 - - - -

YELLOW » SUN Middlewood 4 Arena/Olympic Legacy Park|
Middlewood - - - 07:51 08:11 0831 0851 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11  10:31  10:51
Hillsborough - - - 07:57 08:17 0837 0857 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island - - - 08:02 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22  10:42 11:02
Cathedral - - - 08:10 08:30 0850 09:10 09:30 09:50 10:10 10:30 10:50  11:10
Castle Square - - - 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11
Cricket Inn Road - - - 08:16 08:36 08:56 09:16 09:36 09:56 10:16 10:36 10:56  11:16
Nunnery Square - - - 08:17 08:37 08:57 09:17 09:37 09:57 10:17 10:37 10:57 11:17
Woodbourn Road 07:20 07:40 08:00 08:19 0839 0859 09:19 09:39 09:59 10:19 10:39 10:59 11:19
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 07:23 07:43 08:03 08:22 08:42 09:02 09:22 09:42 10:02 10:22 10:42 11:02 11:22
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 11:11 11:31 11:51 12:11 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51 14:11 14:31 14:51 15:11
Hillsborough 11:17 11:37 11:57 12:17  12:37 12:57  13:17  13:37 1357 14:17  14:37 1457  15:17
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 11:22 1142 12:02  12:22 12:42 13:02 13:22 13:42 14:02  14:22  14:42  15:02  15:22
Cathedral 11:30 11:50 12:10 12:30 12:50  13:10 13:30  13:50 14:10 14:30  14:50 15:10  15:30
Castle Square 11:31  11:51 1211 12:31 12:51 13:11 13:31 13:51  14:11  14:31  14:51 15:11  15:31
Cricket Inn Road 11:36  11:56  12:16 12:36  12:56  13:16  13:36  13:56  14:16  14:36  14:56  15:16  15:36
Nunnery Square 11:37  11:57 1217 12:37 12:57  13:17  13:37 13:57 14117 14:37 1457 15:17  15:37
Woodbourn Road 11:39 11:59  12:19  12:39 12:59  13:19 13:39 13:59 14:19  14:39  14:59  15:19  15:39
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 11:42  12:02 12:22 12:42  13:02 13:22  13:42 14:02 14:22 14:42  15:.02 15:22  15:42
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 15:31 1551 16:11  16:31  16:51  17:11  17:31 - 17:51 - 18:11  18:35
Hillsborough 15:37 1557 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17  17:37 - 17:57 - 18:17 1841 -
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 15142  16:02 16:22 16:42 17:02 17:22 17:42 - 18:02 - 18:22  18:46 -
Cathedral 15:50 16:10 16:30 16:50 17:10 17:30 17:50 1756  18:10 18:28  18:30  18:54  18:58
Castle Square 15:51  16:11  16:31  16:51  17:11 17:31  17:51 1757 1811 18:29 18:31 18:55 18:59
Cricket Inn Road 15:56  16:16  16:36  16:56  17:16 17:36 17:56 18:02 18:16  18:34  18:36  19:00 19:04
Nunnery Square 15:57 16:17 16:37 16:57 17:17 17:37 17:57 18:03 18:17 18:35 18:37 19:01 19:05
Woodbourn Road 15:59  16:19 16:39 1659  17:19 17:39 17:59 18:05 18:19 18:37 18:39 19:03  19:07
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 16:02 16:22 16142 17:02 17:22  17:42  18:02 18:08 18:22 18:40 18:42 19:06 19:10
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

YELLOW » SUN (continued) Middlewood 4 Arena/Olympic Legacy Park|
Middlewood 19:05 - 19:35 - 20:05 - 20:35 - 21:05 - 21:35 22:05 22:35
Hillsborough 19:11 - 19:40 - 20:10 - 20:40 - 21:10 - 21:40 22:10 22:40
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 19:16 - 19:45 - 20:15 - 20:45 - 21:15 - 21:45  22:15  22:45
Cathedral 19:24  19:28  19:53  19:58  20:23  20:28 20:53 20:58 21:23 21:28 21:53  22:23  22:53
Castle Square 19:25 19:29 19:54  19:59  20:24  20:29 20:54 20:59 21:24 21:29 21:54  22:24  22:54
Cricket Inn Road 19:30 19:34  19:59  20:04 20:29 20:34 20:59 21:04 21:29 21:34 21:59 22:29  22:59
Nunnery Square 19:31 19:35 20:00 20:05 20:30 20:35 21:00 - 21:30 - 22:00 22:30 23:00
Woodbourn Road 19:33 19:37 20:02 20:07 20:32 20:37 21:02 - 21:32 - 22:02 22:32  23:02
Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 19:36  19:40 20:05 20:10 20:35 20:40 21:05 - 21:35 - 22:05 22:35 23:05
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Middlewood 23:05 - 23:35 -

Hillsborough 23:10 - 23:40 -

Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 23:15 - 23:45 -

Cathedral 23:23  23:44 23:53 00:13

Castle Square 23:24  23:45 23:54 00:14

Cricket Inn Road 23:29 23:50 23:59 00:19

Nunnery Square 23:30 - - -

Woodbourn Road 23:32 - - -

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 23:35 - - -

Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service to Meadowhall

Continues on next page...



YELLOW » SUN Arena/Olympic Legacy Park » Middlewood

Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park - - 07:41 08:01 08:21 0841 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01
Woodbourn Road - - 07:44 08:04 08:24 08:44 09:04 09:24 0944 10:04 10:24 10:44 11:04
Nunnery Square - - 07:46 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26  10:46 11:06
Cricket Inn Road 07:17 07:27 07:47 08:07 0827 0847 09:07 09:27 0947 10:07 10:27 10:47 11:07
Castle Square 07:22 07:32 07:52 08:12 08:32 0852 09:12 09:32 09:52 10:12 10:32 10:52  11:12
Cathedral 07:24 07:34 07:53 08:13 08:33 0853 09:13 09:33 09:53 10:13 10:33 10:53 11:13
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 07:32 07:42 08:01 08:21 08:41 09:01 09:21 09:41 10:01 10:21 10:41 11:01 11:21
Hillsborough 07:38 07:48 08:06 08:26 08:46 09:06 09:26 09:46 10:06 10:26 10:46 11:06 11:26
Middlewood 07:44 07:54 08:11 08:31 08:51 09:11 09:31 09:51 10:11 10:31 10:51 11:11 11:31
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 11:21 11:41  12:01 12:21 12:41 13:01  13:21 13141  14:01 14:21 1441  15:01 15:21
Woodbourn Road 11:24  11:44  12:04 12:24  12:44  13:04 13:24 13144  14:04 14:24  14:44  15:.04 15:24
Nunnery Square 11:26 11:46  12:06 12:26 12:46  13:06 13:26  13:46  14:06 14:26 14:46 15:06 15:26
Cricket Inn Road 11:27 11:47 12:07 12:27 12:47 13:07 13:27 13:47 14:07 14:27 14:47 15:07 15:27
Castle Square 11:32 11:52 1212 12:32 1252 13:12  13:32  13:52 14112 14:32  14:52 15:12 15:32
Cathedral 11:33 11:53  12:13  12:33  12:53  13:13  13:33  13:53  14:13  14:33  14:53 15:13  15:33
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 11:41 12:01 12:21 12141 13:.01  13:21  13:41  14:01 14:21 14141  15:.01 15:21  15:41
Hillsborough 11:46  12:06 12:26 12:46  13:06 13:26 13146  14:06 14:26  14:46  15:06 15:26  15:46
Middlewood 11:51 12:11  12:31 1251 13:11  13:31  13:51  14:11  14:31  14:51  15:11 15:31  15:51
YELLOW » SUN (continued) Arena/Olympic Legacy Park » Middlewood
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 15:41 16:01 16:21 16141 17:.01 17:21 17:41 1759 18:14 18:29 18:44 1859 19:14
Woodbourn Road 15:44  16:04 16:24 16:44 17:04 17:24 17:44  18:02 18:17 18:32 18:47 19:02 19:17
Nunnery Square 15:46 16:06 16:26 16146 17:06 17:26 17:46  18:04 18:19 18:34 18:49 19:04 19:19
Cricket Inn Road 15:47 16:07 16:27 16:47 17:07 17:27 17:47 18:05 18:20 18:35 18:50 19:05 19:20
Castle Square 15:52 16:12 16:32 16:52 17:12  17:32 17:52 1810 1825 18:40 1855 19:10 19:25
Cathedral 15:53 16:13  16:33  16:53 17:13 17:33 17:53 18:11 18:26 18:41 18:56 19:11 19:26
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 16:01 16:21 16:41 17:01 17:21 17:41 - 18:19 - 18:49 - 19:19 -
Hillsborough 16:06 16:26 16:46 17:06 17:26  17:46 - 18:24 - 18:54 - 19:24 -
Middlewood 16:11 16:31 1651 17111 17:31 1751 - 18:29 - 19:00 - 19:30 -
Meadowhall Interchange See YE1 Replacement Bus Service from Meadowhall

Arena/Olympic Legacy Park 19:29 19144 1959 20:29 20:44 20:59 21:14  21:29 21:59 22:29 22:59  23:29  23:59
Woodbourn Road 19:32 19:47  20:02 20:32 20:47 21:02 21:17 21:32  22:02 22:32 23:02 23:32 00:02
Nunnery Square 19:34 19149  20:04 20:34 20:49 21:04 21:19 21:34 22:04 22:34 23:04 23:34 00:04
Cricket Inn Road 19:35 19:50 20:05 20:35 20:50 21:05 21:20 21:35 22:05 22:35 23:05 23:35 00:05
Castle Square 19:40 19:55 20:10 20:40 20:55 21:10 21:25 21:40 22:10 22:40 23:10 23:40 00:10
Cathedral 19:42 1956 20:12  20:42 20:56 21:12 21:26  21:42 2212 22142 23:12  23:41  00:11
Shalesmoor for Kelham Island 19:50 - 20:20  20:50 - 21:20 - 21:50 22:20 22:50 23:20 - -
Hillsborough 19:55 - 20:25  20:55 - 21:25 - 21:55  22:25  22:55  23:25 - -

Middlewood 20:01 - 20:31 21:01 - 21:31 B 22:01 22:31 23:.01 23:31 = =



Information correct at the time of production and subject to change.
Version 2 (05.01.2026)

travelsouthyorkshire.com/Networklmprovements Travel
South Yorkshire



